FLOORTEC R 360 B

Model:
FLOORTEC R 360 B

Stuckliste Deutsch

19-01-2011

Nilfisk
ALTO

Why Compromise

www.nilfisk-alto.com




Inhalt

FLOORTEC R 360 B

Rahmen

Haube Komplett
HAUPTBESEN
SEITENBESEN

Side broom (after 2006 June)
LENKSYSTEM

Steering system (after 2006 June)
ANTRIEBSSYSTEM

Drive system (after 2006 June)
Pedal

Pedal (after SN 051807363)
Hopper

Transmission

Reduction motor

Dust control

Bedienfeld

Right - left hub

ETIKETTEN

ELEKTRISCHE TEILE
Batterieladegerat

Zubehor

Accessory: Side broom protection kit

© N 01 W

11
13
16
18
20
22
24
26
28
30
32
34
36
38
40
42
44
46



19-01-2011

ET-Liste-Nr.

R360B020

Rahmen
FLOORTEC R 360 B

BONNET SYSTEM



19-01-2011

Rahmen
FLOORTEC R 360 B =

Pos Artikelnr. Me Beschreibung EAN
0 146 3116 000 1 ABWEISROLLEN KIT INCLUDES: 1,3,5,13,20,27,28 5711140048
0 9097590000 1 CABLEBATTERY INTERCONNECTION 5711140134
1 L08228600 4 SCHEIBEA 6,4 A2 5711140012
2 33005607 5 MUTTER 5711140066
3 33005604 6 MUTTER 5711140066
4 L08603041 2 LINSENSCHRAUBE M5X10-A2 5711140013
5 L08812449 2 DISTANZSTUCK 5,8XD.8X29 5711140018
6 L08812365 2 STOPFEN SFL 32X2,5-3 5711140018
7 33004576 2 SCHRAUBE M6 X 16 5711140064
8 145 4504 000 2 U-SCHEIBE 20X43 5711140022
9 33005842 1 U-SCHEIBE 5711140067
10 33005848 2 WASHER M20 UNI1751B 5711140067
11 145 4772 000 4 INSERT M6 5711140026
12 33005915 3 SCHEIBE 8 5711140067
13 33005913 2 SCHEIBE 6 5711140067
14 33003998 2 SCHRAUBE 5711140062
15 08300000 5 SCHEBBED.8,4 -VZ 5711140012
16 33004578 2 SCHRAUBE TPSE!I 6X20 5711140064
17 33004002 1 SCREW M8X60 UNI5739 5711140062
18 146 0534 000 1 STANGE F. GRIFF 5711140032
19 146 0582 000 2 BEFESTIGUNGSSCHRAUBE M10X20 5711140033
20 146 0945 000 2 ABWEISROLLE SR 1300H 5711140035
21 146 1486 000 2 NUT HEX M20X2.5 UNI5588 5711140039
22 146 2362 000 1 CHASSIS ROTOMOLDED 5711140044
23 146 2365 000 1 COVER. LIGHT 5711140044
24 146 1877 000 1 FRAME 5711140041
25 146 1899 000 2 RAD, HINTEN F. BA410/ SR1000S 5711140041
26 146 1900 000 1 HALTESTANGE F. HAUBENDECKEL 5711140041
27 146 2366 000 2 PLATE 5711140044
28 146 2022 000 2 SCREW M6X70 UNI5933 5711140042
29 145 8881 000 1 HUPE 24 V 5711140009
30 146 0565 000 1 DRUCKSCHALTER SW 700S 5711140032
31 146 1904 000 1 BATTERIEKABEL 5711140041
32 146 1986 000 1 LADESTECKER SB 120, ROT 5711140042

33

146 2240 000

1 KABELBAUM

5711140043




19-01-2011
Haube Komplett =T
FLOORTEC R 360 B B
3

CABLE OF THE SEATMICRO




Haube Komplett

19-01-2011

ET-Liste-Nr.
FLOORTEC R 360 B —

Pos Artikelnr. Me Beschreibung EAN
0 1463242000 1 HARNESS SEAT MICRO KIT TSB IT 2007-012 5711140049
1 33005504 4 MUTTER, HEX M8 UNI 5588 5711140065
2 L08812590 3 WUPOFASTSCHRAUBE 4,5X20ST 5711140018
3 145 1782 000 1 SITZ INCL. MICROSCHALTER 5711140024
4 33005915 10 SCHEIBE S8 5711140067
5 L08300000 4 SCHEBED.8,4 -VZ 5711140012
6 33004002 2 SCREW M8X60 UNI5739 5711140062
7 33004373 1 SCREW M8X60 UNI5931 5711140064
8 146 2363 000 1 HAUBE F. FLOOTEC R360B 5711140044
9 146 1790 000 1 SCREW M8X40 UNI5931 5711140041
10 146 1970 000 1 CAPD.46 5711140041
11 146 2027 000 3 CLAMP.CABLE 5711140042
12 145 3740 000 2 TERMINAL 1/2.5 5711140008
13 145 3733 000 1 CONNECTOR 5711140008
14 33005842 4 U-SCHEIBE 5711140067




19-01-2011

ET-Liste-Nr.

R360B060

HAUPTBESEN

FLOORTEC R 360 B

~ SEE CHASSIS SYSTEM

CHASSIS HOLDER
SEE LEFT HUB ASSY

SEE LEFT HUB ASSY



HAUPTBESEN

19-01-2011

ET-Liste-Nr.
R360B060
FLOORTEC R 360 B 8

Pos Artikelnr. Me Beschreibung EAN
0 1464395000 1 HUB LEFT KIT 5711140149
0 1464396000 1 HUB RIGHT KIT 5711140149
1 L08812095 3 SCHRAUBE M6X16 5711140017
2 L08812804 1 SCHRAUBE HD 3,9X12 5711140019
3 145 4652 000 6 MUTTER 5711140025
4 145 4772 000 7 INSERT M6 5711140026
5 33005602 1 NUT SELF L. M4 UNI7473 5711140066
6 33005911 1 U-SCHEBE 5711140067
7 33005851 4 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 5711140067
8 33003974 4 SCHRAUBE HEX HD 6X16 (ERS. F. 145 9261 000) 5711140062
9 33005862 1 U-SCHEIBE 5711140067
10 146 0555 000 2 GUMMISTREIFEN 5711140032
10 146 0587 000 2 SETENSCHURZE, NICHT AB FARBEND "FLOORTEX" 5715492038
11 146 2331 000 2 SEITENLASCHE/ RANDLEISTE 5711140043
12 146 0611 000 1 KETTE 5711140033
13 146 0633 000 5 SCREW 3.9X13 5711140033
14 146 0738 000 1 GUMMILEISTE, HINTEN 5711140033
14 146 0743 000 1 GUMMILEISTE, HINTEN NICHT MARKIEREND 5715492038
15 146 2344 000 2 PLATEFRONT SKIRT 5711140044
16 146 0748 000 1 KEHRWALZE PPN F. SW 850-S 5715492038
16 146 0749 000 1 HAUPTKEHRBURSTE 265X600 NATURFASER 5715492038
16 146 0750 000 1 HAUPTKEHRBURSTE 265X600 STAHLMIX 5715492038
16 146 0753 000 1 HAUPTKEHRBURSTE NATURFASER 5715492038
17 146 0742 000 1 GUMMILEISTE, VORN NICHT MARKIEREND 5711140033
17 146 0756 000 1 GUMMILEITSTE, VORNE 5711140033
18 146 2085 000 1 SCREW 3.9X13 5711140042
19 146 2329 000 1 SEITENDECKEL, RECHTS 5711140043
20 145 5035 000 1 KNOB / HANDRAD (L02.16070) 5711140012
21 33003972 2 SCHRAUBE M6 X 12 5711140062
22 146 2326 000 1 HATCH LEFT MAIN BROOM 5711140043
23 L08603682 2 MUTTERHEX SS M 5711140015
24 145 4536 000 2 CIRCLIP M6 5711140022
25 145 1935 000 1 FEDER F. FILTERRUTTLER SW 700S 5711140025
26 145 1975 000 1 FLAP-KABEL 5711140025

27

146 2161 000

2 PEDAL.SKIRT RAIS.DEVICE KIT SR 1000S AL

5711140042




SEITENBESEN
FLOORTEC R 360 B

19-01-2011

[fo
R360B080

9




SEITENBESEN

19-01-2011

ET-Liste-Nr.
FLOORTEC R 360 B ——

Pos Artikelnr. Me Beschreibung EAN
0 1464054000 1 ABDECKUNGSKIT F. KOHLEBURSTEN FOR OLD RED.GEARMOT.146 1897 000 5711140139
0 1464166000 1 BRUSH CARBON W/COVER KIT FOR NEW RED.GEAR MOT.1464152000 5711140140
1 33005562 10 MUTTER M6 5711140066
2 33003977 1 SCREW M6X30 UNI5739 5711140062
3 145 0274 000 2 SPANNFEDER F. SW 700 5711140004
4 145 1147 000 8 U-SCHEIBE 5711140003
5 33003976 1 SCHRAUBE M6X25 5711140062
6 33003953 2 SCREW M4X30 UNI5739 5711140061
7 145 1252 000 8 SPACER D.6,5XD.10X4,5 (E05.19170) 5711140004
8 145 1261 000 2 U-SCHEBE 5711140022
9 145 1449 000 1 CLAMP 3.6x140 5711140023
10 145 1899 000 2 SEITENBESEN PPL F. SW700/ OPTIONAL 5715492038
10 145 4959 000 2 SEITENBESEN STAHLMIX 5715492038
10 145 4976 000 2 SEITENBESEN NATURFASER F. SW 700 BIS SR 1100 L 5715492038
10 146 0678 000 2 SEITENBESEN 180X347 NYLON PA OPTIONAL 5715492038
11 33003964 2 SCHRAUBE M5X25 5711140061
12 33005838 2 WASHER M4 UNI1751B 5711140066
13 33005839 2 U-SCHEIBE M5 5711140067
14 33005911 2 U-SCHEBE 5711140067
15 33005502 3 MUTTER, HEX M6 UNI 5588 5711140065
16 33003975 4 SCHRAUBE M6X20 5711140062
17 33005851 6 UNTERLEGSCHEBE 5711140067
18 L08228600 8 SCHEIBEA 6,4 A2 5711140012
19 33003978 1 SCHRAUBE M6 X 35 5711140062
20 33003974 6 SCHRAUBE HEX HD 6X16 (ERS. F. 145 9261 000) 5711140062
21 145 9777 000 2 KEY / KEILNUT 4X4X25 (V17.07400 F.SR1400B) 5711140023
22 146 0519 000 2 BEFESTIGUNG F. SEITEN- BESEN SW 700 S 5711140032
23 146 0558 000 2 HEBEL F. SEITENBESEN 5711140032
24 146 0559 000 1 HALTERUNG F. SEITENBESEN 5711140032
25 146 1894 000 2 ARMF. SEITENBESEN 5711140041
26 146 1895 000 2 SHLZUG 5711140041
27 1464152000 2 MOTOR F. SEITENBESEN 5711140140
28 146 2972 000 1 BEFESTIGUNG SEITENBESEN 5711140047
29 146 2107 000 1 PLATE 5711140042
30 909 5297 000 1 SCREW M8X12 UNI5931 5711140122
31 145 9679 000 1 MICRO SCHALTER 16A 250V 5711140008
32 145 4536 000 2 CIRCLIP M6 5711140022
33 33005533 2 NUT HEX M8 UNI 5589 5711140066
34 L08601509 2 BOLZEN, VZ 5711140013
35 146 1955 000 1PN 5711140041
36 145 9319 000 1 KNOPF M8 5711140012




. 19-01-2011
Side broom (after 2006 June)
FLOORTEC R 360 B e
STEERING SYSTEM

g9
12
Py
17
20 10
22




19-01-2011

Side broom (after 2006 June)

R360B081

FLOORTEC R 360 B

12

Pos Artikelnr. Me Beschreibung EAN
0 146 3091 000 1 BEFESTIGUNGSKIT ITEM 1,2,5,7,8,11,13,15,16,17,18,19,20,21 5711140048
3 145 0274 000 2 SPANNFEDER F. SW 700 5711140004
4 145 1147 000 8 U-SCHEIBE 5711140003
6 145 4536 000 2 CIRCLIP M6 5711140022
9 146 2972 000 1 BEFESTIGUNG SEITENBESEN 5711140047
10 145 1899 000 2 SEITENBESEN PPL F. SW700/ OPTIONAL 5715492038
10 145 4959 000 2 SEITENBESEN STAHLMIX 5715492038
10 145 4976 000 2 SEITENBESEN NATURFASER F. SW 700 BIS SR 1100 L 5715492038
10 146 0678 000 2 SEITENBESEN 180X347 NYLON PA OPTIONAL 5715492038
12 1464152000 2 MOTOR F. SEITENBESEN 5711140140
14 146 2970 000 2 KABEL F. SEITENBESEN 5711140047
22 146 0519 000 2 BEFESTIGUNG F. SEITEN- BESEN SW 700 S 5711140032
23 146 0558 000 2 HEBEL F. SEITENBESEN 5711140032
24 146 2971 000 1 HALTERUNG F. SEITENBESEN 5711140047

25

146 1894 000

2 ARMF. SEITENBESEN

5711140041




19-01-2011

LENKSYSTEM ESET
FLOORTEC R 360 B =

1 41 4

PEDAL ASSEMBLIES

~———__ DRIVE SYSTEM



LENKSYSTEM

19-01-2011

ET-Liste-Nr.
R360B100
FLOORTEC R 360 B T

Pos Artikelnr. Me Beschreibung EAN
1 L08228600 6 SCHEBBEA 6,4 A2 5711140012
2 33005604 1 MUTTER 5711140066
3 33005533 2 NUT HEX M8 UNI 5589 5711140066
4 L08600757 1 SCHRAUBE M6X16 5711140013
5 L08603706 4 SCHRAUBE M6X12 UNI 7687 5711140015
6 L08812362 2 ZUGSELL 5711140018
7 33003991 2 SCREW M8X12 UNI5739 5711140062
8 145 1147 000 2 U-SCHEBE 5711140003
9 33005608 2 MUTTER 5711140066
10 145 1252 000 2 SPACER D.6,5XD.10X4,5 (E05.19170) 5711140004
11 145 1854 000 1 LENKRAD D.320 5711140024
12 145 1985 000 2 SPACER 8X12X5 5711140025
13 L08604251 2 SCHEBE 10,5 VZ 5711140016
14 33005531 2 MUTTER HEX M6 5711140066
15 33004009 2 SCREW M10X25 UNI5739 5711140062
16 33005445 2 SCHRAUBE M8X25 VERZINKT 5711140065
17 146 1886 000 1 PIN 5711140041
18 145 9129 000 1 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 6X24 (V09.012) 5711140022
19 146 2316 000 4 SCREW M8X16 DIN6921 5711140043
20 33003975 2 SCHRAUBE M6X20 5711140062
21 33005851 1 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 5711140067
22 33003972 3 SCHRAUBE M6 X 12 5711140062
23 145 9773 000 1 PARFEDER / KEY 6X6X20 5711140023
24 145 9875 000 1 BELLEVILLE WASHER 5711140004
25 146 1482 000 2 SICHERUNGSRING 5711140039
26 146 2364 000 1 VERKLEIDUNG, FRONT 5711140044
27 146 1716 000 1 SCREW M6X55 UNI5739 5711140040
28 146 1784 000 1 SPACER 25.5X40X2 5711140041
29 146 1906 000 1 LENKSAULE 5711140041
30 146 1907 000 1 HALTERUNG F. LENKSAULE 5711140041
31 146 1908 000 1 SHAFT.PINION STEERING 5711140041
32 146 1909 000 1 SHAFT.STEERING 5711140041
33 146 1910 000 2 SPACER 10X16X6 5711140041
34 146 1911 000 1 LEVER 5711140041
35 146 1912 000 2 LEVER 5711140041
36 146 1913 000 3 LAGER 5711140041
37 145 2601 000 1 PINION Z15 3/8 5711140003
38 145 9579 000 1 FEDER 5711140003
39 145 9619 000 1 GELENK 5711140005
40 145 8753 000 1 KAPPE 5711140012
41 146 2023 000 1 MUTTER M20/M18 5711140042
42 909 5009 000 1 SCREW M5X12 UNI7687 SS 5711140120




LENKSYSTEM

19-01-2011

ET-Liste-Nr.

R360B100

FLOORTEC R 360 B 15
Pos Artikelnr. Me Beschreibung EAN
43 33005607 1 MUTTER 5711140066
44 L08812325 1 SLEEVE 5711140017
45 33004387 2 SCREW M10X25 UNI5931 5711140064
46 145 4519 000 1 RING M30X1,5 (V13.035 -F.SR1000) 5711140022
47 33005534 4 MUTTER M10 5711140066
48 33005445 1 SCHRAUBE M8X25 VERZINKT 5711140065
49 146 1885 000 1 LEVER 5711140041




19-01-2011

Steering system (after 2006 June)

R360B101
FLOORTEC R 360 B 16
45 46 39
s
R, ‘} f_g__-’/_' "
o
| _ SEE CONTROL PANEL
] SYSTEM
6 12 7
50
| ;:;" 51
| 42 g

V- SEE DETAIL A"

28
14
g 47
27
P
43 --:%?
17—
S
i".;";.}i\:-
R -
a. M_f
A " 13
%tﬁ\ﬁ'?_:-: { {
#;T @g_/
Jrs
(L A ; 23
& =48 ~ 1
B/ L ] f{% 14
e ™ ' = ﬁf}
10
s DETAIL“A




Steering system (after 2006 June)

19-01-2011

ET-Liste-Nr.
R360B101
FLOORTEC R 360 B T

Pos Artikelnr. Me Beschreibung EAN
0 146 3092 000 1 BEFESTIGUNGSKIT ITEM 2,3,4,5,6,7,8,10,11,12,13,14,15,16,18,19,20,2 5711140048
1 145 1354 000 1 KUGELGRIFF M6X65 (L02.16160-AW445+SR1300) 5711140012
9 145 1946 000 1 LENKSTANGE F. SR 1100 5711140025
17 33006056 1 RING D 17 UNI7435 5711140067
22 146 2450 000 1 ZUGSTANGE 5711140044
23 146 2471 000 1 HANDRAD 5711140045
24 146 2939 000 1 LEVER EMERGENCY BRAKE 5711140046
25 146 2945 000 1 SUPPORT STEERING COLUMN 5711140046
26 146 2947 000 1 STEERING COLUMN 5711140046
27 146 2948 000 1 SHAFT.STEERING 5711140046
28 146 2950 000 1 KOLBEN 5711140047
29 146 2951 000 2 SUPPORT VACUUM CABLE 5711140047
30 146 2953 000 1 SHAFT STEERING W/ PINION 5711140047
31 146 2954 000 1 HALTEBUGEL 5711140047
32 146 2955 000 1 FUHRUNGSWINKEL, LINKS 5711140047
33 146 2956 000 1 GASKET 5711140047
34 146 2957 000 2 ROD TENSION M 5X25 5711140047
36 146 2959 000 2 BUCHSE 5711140047
37 146 2960 000 1 CABLEVACUUM CONTROL 5711140047
38 146 2961 000 1 GRIFF F. SEITENBESEN 5711140047
39 145 8753 000 1 KAPPE 5711140012
40 146 2974 000 1 STEUERUNGSKABEL 5711140047
41 145 9505 000 1 BUCHSE 5711140002
42 145 9290 000 1 FEDER F.GROBSCHMUTZKLAPPE 5711140003
43 145 9619 000 1 GELENK 5711140005
44 145 9679 000 1 MICRO SCHALTER 16A 250V 5711140008
45 145 1854 000 1 LENKRAD D.320 5711140024
47 146 2933 000 1 COVER ROTOMOLDED FRONT 5711140046
48 146 2316 000 4 SCREW M8X16 DIN6921 5711140043
49 146 2458 000 1 HEBEL 5711140044




19-01-2011

ET-Liste-Nr.

18

R360B120

ANTRIEBSSYSTEM

FLOORTEC R 360 B




ANTRIEBSSYSTEM

19-01-2011

ET-Liste-Nr.
R360B120
FLOORTEC R 360 B 19

Pos Artikelnr. Me Beschreibung EAN
1 33005607 2 MUTTER 5711140066
2 33003991 2 SCREW M8X12 UNI5739 5711140062
3 909 5896 000 1 CLAMP.HOSE D.14 5711140124
4 33005618 1 NUT SELF L. M18 UNI7474 5711140066
5 145 1985 000 2 SPACER 8X12X5 5711140025
6 145 2529 000 1 ZUGSTANGE M6X55 5711140002
7 33005842 2 U-SCHEIBE 5711140067
8 146 2166 000 1 ANTRIEBSMOTOR KPL.24V/400 5711140042
9 33005445 2 SCHRAUBE M8X25 VERZINKT 5711140065
10 145 9129 000 1 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 6X24 (V09.012) 5711140022
11 33005502 1 MUTTER, HEX M6 UNI 5588 5711140065
12 33005851 5 UNTERLEGSCHEBE 5711140067
13 L08228600 1 SCHEIBEA 6,4 A2 5711140012
14 145 9773 000 1 PARFEDER / KEY 6X6X20 5711140023
15 146 0331 000 1 ABSTANDSHALTER 18.5X30X1 5711140032
16 146 1926 000 1 SUPPORT. FRONT WHEEL 5711140041
17 146 1927 000 1 HALTERUNG 5711140041
18 146 1928 000 1 DICHTUNG 5711140041
19 146 1929 000 1 SHEATH 5711140041
20 145 2330 000 1 GREASER NIPPLE M6 5711140001
21 1463184000 1 FRONTRAD 5711140048
22 145 4691 000 1 LAGER 32006X-E00.032 5711140002
23 145 0225 000 1 LAGER 5711140002
24 145 2574 000 1 DISTANZSCHEIBE 5711140003
25 145 2575 000 1 DISTANZSCHEIBE 5711140003
26 145 0221 000 1 RITZEL 217 3/8 7/32 5711140004
27 145 2713 000 1 KETTE 3/8 5711140004
28 145 9604 000 1 KETTENSCHLOR 3/8 5711140004
29 145 0222 000 1 KETTE 3/8 -35 5711140004
30 145 2576 000 1 STIFT 5711140003
31 145 8066 000 1 VORDERBREMSE 5711140012
32 146 2126 000 6 SCHRAUBE HEX HD M6X14 5711140042
33 145 4535 000 1 GABELUNG M6 5711140022
34 145 4536 000 1 CIRCLIP M6 5711140022
35 145 9409 000 1 GABELSTUCK M6 (V17.06700 5711140023
36 145 9410 000 1 CLIPM6 (V17.06800) 5711140023
37 145 8360 000 4 KOHLEBURSTE (A11.00800) 5711140000
38 33005604 1 MUTTER 5711140066




. 19-01-2011
Drive system (after 2006 June) e
FLOORTEC R 360 B =




Drive system (after 2006 June)

19-01-2011

ET-Liste-Nr.
FLOORTEC R 360 B =

Pos Artikelnr. Me Beschreibung EAN
0 1464399000 1 HARDWARE DRIVE KIT ITEM 1,2,35,6,7,8,10,11,12,13,14,15,16,17,18,20 5711140149
4 145 1935 000 1 FEDER F. FILTERRUTTLER SW 700S 5711140025
9 146 2166 000 1 ANTRIEBSMOTOR KPL.24V/400 5711140042
19 146 1929 000 1 SHEATH 5711140041
21 146 2417 000 1 CLAMPD. 10 5711140044
22 1463184000 1 FRONTRAD 5711140048
23 1464456000 1 SUPPORT FRONT WHEEL 5711140152
24 146 2935 000 1 CROWN STEERING 5711140046
25 145 1784 000 1 KETTE FUR LENKUNG 5711140024
26 146 2937 000 2 SPACER STEERING CROWN 5711140046
27 146 2938 000 1 PLATE SUP.. FRONT WHEEL 5711140046
28 909 5896 000 1 CLAMP.HOSE D.14 5711140124
29 145 0225 000 2 LAGER 5711140002
30 145 2568 000 1 Hange 5711140003
31 145 2574 000 1 DISTANZSCHEIBE 5711140003
32 145 2575 000 1 DISTANZSCHEIBE 5711140003
33 145 0221 000 1 RITZEL 217 3/8 7/32 5711140004
34 145 0222 000 1 KETTE 3/8 -35 5711140004
35 145 9366 000 1 HALTERD.8 5711140005
36 145 2576 000 1 STIFT 5711140003
37 145 8066 000 1 VORDERBREMSE 5711140012
38 145 9604 000 1 KETTENSCHLOR 3/8 5711140004
39 1464432000 4 BURSTENKIT KARBON 4 ST. 5711140148




Pedal
FLOORTEC R 360 B

19-01-2011

ET-Liste-Nr.
R360B140

22

S~

~0




Pedal

19-01-2011

ET-Liste-Nr.

R360B140

FLOORTEC R 360 B 23
Pos Artikelnr. Me Beschreibung EAN
0 146 2940 000 1 BREMSSEIL 5711140046
1 146 2542 000 1 GASPEDALKIT 5711140045
2 146 2606 000 1 POTENTIOMETER 5711140045
3 146 2654 000 1 PEDAL BRAKEKIT FLOORTEC R 360 5711140045




Pedal (after SN 051807363)
FLOORTEC R 360 B

19-01-2011

ET-Liste-Nr.
R360B150

24




Pedal (after SN 051807363)
FLOORTEC R 360 B

19-01-2011

ET-Liste-Nr.
R360B150

25
Pos Artikelnr. Me Beschreibung EAN
1 146 3120 000 1 PEDAL BRAKEKIT 5711140048
2 146 2940 000 1 BREMSSEIL 5711140046




19-01-2011

ET-Liste-Nr.

R360B160

26

Hopper
FLOORTEC R 360 B




Hopper

19-01-2011

ET-Liste-Nr.

R360B160

FLOORTEC R 360 B o
Pos Artikelnr. Me Beschreibung EAN
1 146 2345 000 1 SCHMUTZBEHALTER 5711140044
2 33003963 4 SCREW M5X20 UNI5739 5711140061
3 146 0562 000 2 PLATTE 5711140032
4 146 0520 000 1 VERSCHLURHAKEN, GUMMI 5711140032
5 145 4259 000 1 CAP. BLACK D.11.9 5711140011




. . 19-01-2011
Transmission

ET-Liste-Nr.
FLOORTEC R 360 B

R360B180

28

10

3 !

SEE REDUCTION MOTOR ;«L:;
ASSEMBLY




19-01-2011

Transmission
R360B180
FLOORTEC R 360 B 29
Pos Artikelnr. Me Beschreibung EAN
1 33005607 1 MUTTER 5711140066
2 33005604 2 MUTTER 5711140066
3 33005842 3 U-SCHEIBE 5711140067
4 33003993 3 SCHRAUBE M8X16 5711140062
5 33005445 1 SCHRAUBE M8X25 VERZINKT 5711140065
6 145 9184 000 1 FEDER (E04.007) 5711140003
7 L08300000 5 SCHEBBED.8,4 -VZ 5711140012
8 33003975 1 SCHRAUBE M6X20 5711140062
9 146 0698 000 1 SPACER 8.25X11.98X7.25 5711140033
10 146 3138 000 1 ANTRIEBSRIEMEN TSB IT 2007-002 - INST.INSTR. CODE 146 3140 000 5711140048
11 33005604 2 MUTTER 5711140066
12 33003977 1 SCREW M6X30 UNI5739 5711140062
13 33005843 1 DICHTUNGSRING M10
14 1455742 000 1 SCHRAUBE 5711140029
15 145 9186 000 1 KUGELLAGER 6000 2RS 5711140002
16 33006156 1 SICHERUNGSRING D26 5711140067
17 146 0547 000 1 ARM BELT TENSIONER 5711140032
18 146 0548 000 1 ABSTANDSRING 10.1X16X4 5711140032
19 146 0549 000 1 LAGER, PLASTIK 5711140032
20 146 0583 000 1 RIEMENSCHEIBE 5711140033

21

146 1684 000

1 BATTERIEBEHALTER

5715492038




. 19-01-2011
Reduction motor

FLOORTEC R 360 B =




Reduction motor

19-01-2011

ET-Liste-Nr.
R360B200
FLOORTEC R 360 B 31

Pos Artikelnr. Me Beschreibung EAN
1 33005607 2 MUTTER 5711140066
2 33005603 4 MUTTER 5711140066
3 33004574 4 SCREW M6X12 UNI5933 5711140064
4 145 1123 000 1 KUGELLAGER YAT204 (E00.07640) 5711140002
5 1451228000 1 DUBEL M6X10 5711140022
6 145 1261 000 1 U-SCHEIBE 5711140022
7 145 1976 000 1 HALTERUNG TELL A 5711140025
8 145 1977 000 1 HALTERUNG TEILL B 5711140025
9 33003963 5 SCREW M5X20 UNI5739 5711140061
10 33005839 1 U-SCHEIBE M5 5711140067
11 33004562 2 SCREW M5X14 UNI5933 5711140064
12 145 5741 000 2 SCHRAUBE 5711140029
13 145 6055 000 1 SCHLORSCHRAUBE 4X4X16 5711140023
14 145 8024 000 1 KEY 5X 5X25 5711140023
15 33005915 1 SCHEIBE 8 5711140067
16 145 9129 000 2 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 6X24 (V09.012) 5711140022
17 33005912 4 WASHER M5 UNI6592 5711140067
18 145 9774 000 1 KEILNUT 5X5X20 (V17.041) 5711140023
19 145 9899 000 1 KEIL 6X6X25 5711140023
20 146 0537000 1 LUFTERRAD 5711140032
21 146 0540 000 1 ANTRIEBSWELLE 5711140032
22 146 1921 000 1 LUFTERRAD 5711140041
23 1463249000 1 REDUZIERGETRIEBE KPL. 5711140049
24 146 1923 000 1 ELEKTROMOTOR 24V/600W 5711140041
25 146 1924 000 1 AUFNAHMEPLATTE 5711140041
26 146 1925 000 1 SPACER 5711140041
27 L08603949 1 KOHLEBURSTENKIT (4STCK) F. BURSTENMOTOR BA750S 5711140016
28 146 2814 000 1 WASHER 5711140046




19-01-2011

Dust control E—
R360B220
FLOORTEC R 360 B 32

SEE ACCESSORIES

25




Dust control

19-01-2011

ET-Liste-Nr.
R360B220
FLOORTEC R 360 B =

Pos Artikelnr. Me Beschreibung EAN
0 146 1893 000 1 VORFILTER 5711140041
1 L08239900 1 SCHELLE 5711140012
2 L08812590 3 WUPOFASTSCHRAUBE 4,5X20ST 5711140018
3 145 1261 000 4 U-SCHEBE 5711140022
4 145 1449 000 1 CLAMP 3.6x140 5711140023
5 145 9341 000 2 U-SCHEIBE 5X20X1,5 5711140022
6 146 0630 000 1 DICHTUNG F. FILTEREINHEIT SW 700S/850S 5711140033
7 146 0661 000 1 DICHTUNGSRING 5711140033
8 146 0741 000 1 DICHTUNG 5711140033
9 146 1888 000 1 FILTER PAPIER 5715492038
9 146 1988 000 1 FILTER POLYESTER 5715492038
9 146 1989 000 1 FILTER ANTISTATISCH POLY ESTER 5715492038
10 146 1889000 1 BUGEL F. FILTERRUTTLER 5711140041
11 146 1890 000 1 VALVE THROTTLE 5711140041
12 146 1891 000 1 CABLE 5711140041
13 146 1892 000 1 CLAMP CABLE 5711140041
14 146 2127 000 2 SCREW M5X10 UNI5931 5711140042
15 146 1947 000 1 FILTERRAHMEN 5711140041
16 33005604 4 MUTTER 5711140066
17 33005839 4 U-SCHEIBE M5 5711140067
18 145 4771 000 4 INSERT M5 5711140026
19 145 5913 000 1 MADENSCHRAUBE 5X6 5711140030
20 145 8376 000 1 NOCKENSCHEIBE 5711140002
21 33005912 4 WASHER M5 UNI6592 5711140067
22 33003972 4 SCHRAUBE M6 X 12 5711140062
23 33004329 4 SCREW M5X20 UNI5931 5711140064
24 146 0577 000 1 BRACKET. FILTER SHAKER 5711140033
25 146 2130 000 1 MOTOR 24V KPL. FILTERAB REINIGUNG 5715492038




Bedienfeld
FLOORTEC R 360 B

19-01-2011

ET-Liste-Nr.
R360B240

34

Kyl



Bedienfeld

19-01-2011

ET-Liste-Nr.
R360B240
FLOORTEC R 360 B o

Pos Artikelnr. Me Beschreibung EAN
0 146 1902 000 1 HARNESS CONTROL PANEL 5711140041
1 L08603041 8 LINSENSCHRAUBE M5X10-A2 5711140013
2 146 1727 000 1 NOTSCHALTER 5711140040
3 146 1728 000 1 KONTAKT 5711140040
4 146 1930 000 1 CONTROL PANEL LEFT 5711140041
5 146 1932 000 1 GASKET CONTROL PANEL LEFT 5711140041
6 146 1935 000 1 SCHALTER 5711140041
7 146 2370 000 1 DECAL CONTROL PANEL RIGHT 5711140044
8 L08812094 4 SCREW M4X5 UNI7687 5711140017
9 146 0657 000 4 SPACER 5711140033
10 146 0658 000 4 SCREW M4X8 UNI7688 5711140033
11 146 1721 000 1 DISPLAY SR 1000 SB 5711140040
12 146 1931 000 1 BEDIENFELD, RECHTS 5711140041
13 146 1933 000 1 GASKET CONTR. PANEL RIGHT 5711140041
14 1459373000 1 ZUNDSCHLOSS 5711140008
15 145 9678 000 1 TASTER F. HUPE 5711140008
16 146 007300 1 ZUNDSCHLUSSEL 5711140020
17 33005502 2 MUTTER, HEX M6 UNI 5588 5711140065
18 33005862 2 U-SCHEBE 5711140067
19 33003976 1 SCHRAUBE M6X25 5711140062
20 33005603 1 MUTTER 5711140066
21 L08603706 4 SCHRAUBE M6X12 UNI 7687 5711140015
22 145 4271 000 3 CAPd.6.4 5711140011
23 145 8008 000 1 CAPD.18.2 5711140011
24 33005912 2 WASHER M5 UNI6592 5711140067
25 33003960 1 SCREW M5X12 UNI5739 5711140061
26 33005865 2 U-SCHEIBE M6 5711140067
27 146 0627 000 2 SPACER M4 L10 5711140033
28 146 0632 000 2 SCHRAUBE 5711140033
29 146 0697 000 1 GASKET 5711140033
30 146 0708 000 1 ISOLATOR M6 5711140033
31 146 0719 000 1 MAGNETSCHALTER 24V F. BA 410/430/510/SR1000S/1100S 5711140033
32 146 1646 000 1 RELAIS 24V 5711140040
33 146 1678 000 1 SCREW GRUB M6X30 UNI5929 5711140040
34 146 2419 000 1 CONTROL PANEL 5711140044
35 145 3712 000 1 RELAIS 24V F. HEBE-/ SENKMOTOR SR 1300 H 5711140008
36 146 1903 000 1 KABELBAUM 5711140041
37 146 2371 000 1 AUFKLEBER, CONTROL PANEL 5711140044
38 146 2655 000 1 SCHALTER - FAHRTRICHTUNG 5711140045




. 19-01-2011
RI g ht = I eft h u b ET-Liste-Nr.
R360B260
FLOORTEC R 360 B 36
Left hub assembly

Right hub assembly

10

1M




Right - left hub

19-01-2011

ET-Liste-Nr.

R360B260

FLOORTEC R 360 B 37
Pos Artikelnr. Me Beschreibung EAN
1 145 0269 000 1 BURSTENKLAUE / HUB (E02.68870) 5711140003
2 145 0270 000 3 KUGELLAGER 6001 2RS (E00.023) 5711140002
3 145 0271 000 1 FEDER/ SPRING (E04.09460) 5711140004
4 145 0272 000 2 BOLZEN 5711140003
5 33004305 2 SCHRAUBE 5711140064
6 145 1211 000 4 GRIFFSCHRAUBE M8X12 5711140012
7 145 2663 000 1 ABSTANDSRING 12X17X22,5 5711140004
8 33005842 4 U-SCHEBE 5711140067
9 33006051 2 RING D12 5711140067
10 LO8300000 4 SCHEIBED.8,4 -VZ 5711140012
11 145 2617 000 1 KEILRIEMENSCHEIBE (E03.18320) 5711140003




19-01-2011

ETIKETTEN ET

FLOORTEC R 360 B %

NAME PLATE

SEE CONTROL PANEL
SVSTEM{\




ETIKETTEN
FLOORTEC R 360 B

19-01-2011

ET-Liste-Nr.
R360B280

39




ELEKTRISCHE TEILE
FLOORTEC R 360 B R36°Z3<(>)0

SEE DECALS SYSTEM




ELEKTRISCHE TEILE

19-01-2011

ET-Liste-Nr.

R360B300

FLOORTEC R 360 B 1
Pos Artikelnr. Me Beschreibung EAN
0 146 1986 000 1 LADESTECKER SB 120, ROT 5711140042
1 909 5668 000 1 HAUPTSCHALTER 5711140123
2 L08603041 4 LINSENSCHRAUBE M5X10-A2 5711140013
3 909 5706 000 2 SICHERUNG 30A 5711140123
4 146 0068 00 3 SICHERUNG 10A 5711140031
5 145 0227 000 1 FLACHSTECKSICHERUNG 40 A 5711140009
6 145 8514 000 2 SICHERUNG 25A 5711140009
7 33005912 6 WASHER M5 UNI6592 5711140067
8 146 1170 000 1 SICHERUNGSKASTEN INKL. DECKEL 5711140036
9 146 1952 000 1 PANEL. ELECTR.COMPONENTS 5711140041
10 146 1953 000 1 GASKET 5711140041
11 146 3121 000 1 ELEKTRONIKKARTE 5711140048
12 146 2656 000 1 ELEKTONIKKARTE - KIT FAHRANTRIEB 5711140045
13 146 2243 000 1 HOLDER FUSE 5711140043




19-01-2011

Batterieladegerat

FLOORTEC R 360 B 5

/
—

Y
K.
.‘r’.

/

e (S}




19-01-2011

Batterieladegerat
R360B320
FLOORTEC R 360 B 23

Pos Artikelnr. Me Beschreibung EAN
0 145 1726 000 1 FUSE 10A 5711140009
0 146 0801 000 1 SWITCH WET/GEL 5711140034
0 146 2139 000 1 CARD ELECT.BAT.CHARGER 5711140042
0 146 2142 000 1 LUFTER FUR KUHLUNG 5711140042
0 146 2143 000 1 CARD.DISPLAY 5711140042
0 146 2144 000 1 KABEL 5711140042
1 33005603 6 MUTTER 5711140066
2 145 1237 000 2 KABELSCHUTZ D.22 5711140008
3 145 1261 000 2 U-SCHEBE 5711140022
4 145 1449 000 4 CLAMP 3.6x140 5711140023
5 33003962 2 SCHRAUBE M5X16 5711140061
6 33004562 4 SCREW M5X14 UNI5933 5711140064
7 33005913 4 SCHEIBE 6 5711140067
8 33005912 4 WASHER M5 UNI6592 5711140067
9 33005851 4 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 5711140067
10 33003974 4 SCHRAUBE HEX HD 6X16 (ERS. F. 145 9261 000) 5711140062
11 146 0803 000 1 CARD INSTRUCTION.BAT.CHAR 5711140034
12 146 2827 000 1 ENBAULADEGERAT 230V 5711140046
13 146 2311 000 1 BRACKET 5711140043
14 909 5149 000 1 HALTER 5711140121
15 146 2052 000 1 ENBAULADEGERAT 24V/20AH F. SR1000S 5711140042




19-01-2011

ET-Liste-Nr.

R360B340

44

Zubehor
FLOORTEC R 360 B




Zubehor

19-01-2011

ET-Liste-Nr.

R360B340

FLOORTEC R 360 B 25
Pos Artikelnr. Me Beschreibung EAN
1 146 2659 000 1 BLINKLICHT F. R360B 5715492038
2 146 2663 000 1 BELEUCHTUNG/FAHRLICHT 5715492038
3 146 1974 000 1 SCHALTER 5711140042
4 145 5518 000 1 LAMPE 24V/21W 5711140009
5 146 2102 000 1 TEPPICHKEHRSET F. SR 1000S 5715492038
6 145 4976 000 1 SEITENBESEN NATURFASER F. SW 700 BIS SR 1100 5715492038
7 146 0587 000 1 SEITENSCHURZE, NICHT AB FARBEND "FLOORTEX" 5715492038
8 146 0743 000 1 GUMMILEISTE, HINTEN NICHT MARKIEREND 5715492038
9 146 0753 000 1 HAUPTKEHRBURSTE NATURFASER 5715492038
10 146 1893 000 1 VORFILTER 5711140041

11

146 2661 000

1 RUCKFAHRALARM SET FLOORTEC R

5715492038




R360B360

19-01-2011

ET-Liste-Nr.

46

Accessory: Side broom protection kit

FLOORTEC R 360 B




Accessory: Side broom protection Kit
FLOORTEC R 360 B

19-01-2011

ET-Liste-Nr.
R360B360

47

Pos

Artikelnr.

Me Beschreibung

EAN

0

146 2876 000

1 SCHUTZKIT F. SEITENBESEN

5715492038




